
  

Golden Fire Department Fee Schedule 
All fees include required inspections unless noted 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

A-1 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 0-2,999 $1,304 $0.00 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 3,000-14,999 $1,304 $2.15 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 15,000-29,999 $1,560 $2.42 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 30,000-59,999 $1,922 $4.04 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 60,000-149,999 $3,132 $2.27 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 150,000-299,999 $5,175 $1.59 
 Assembly-Fixed Seating 300,000+ $7,560 $2.52 

A-2 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 0-750 $635  

 Assembly-Food & Drink 750-3,749 $635 $4.11 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 3,750-7,499 $758 $4.61 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 7,500-14,999 $930 $8.03 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 15,000-37,499 $1,533 $4.19 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 37,500-74,999 $2,475 $2.94 
 Assembly-Food & Drink 75,000+ $3,578 $4.77 

A-3 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 0-1,999 $1,050 $0.00 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 2,000-9,999 $1,050 $2.60 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 10,000-19,999 $1,259 $3.20 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 20,000-39,999 $1,578 $4.53 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 40,000-99,999 $2,484 $3.21 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 100,000-199,999 $4,410 $2.22 
 Assembly-Worship, Amusement 200,000+ $6,630 $3.32 

A-4 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 0-1,499 $1,340 $0.00 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 1,500-7,499 $1,340 $4.37 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 7,500-14,999 $1,602 $5.07 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 15,000-29,999 $1,983 $8.21 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 30,000-74,999 $3,213 $4.82 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 75,000-149,999 $5,378 $3.33 
 Assembly-Indoor Sports Viewing 150,000+ $7,875 $5.25 



NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

A-5 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 0-7,500 $2,636 $0.00 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 7,500-37,499 $2,636 $1.76 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 37,500-74,999 $3,162 $2.28 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 75,000-149,999 $4,017 $2.78 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 150,000-374,999 $6,098 $2.46 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 375,000-749,999 $11,645 $1.67 
 Assembly-Outdoor Activities 750,000+ $17,888 $2.39 

B 
 Business 0-2,000 $536 $0.00 
 Business 2,000-9,999 $536 $1.32 
 Business 10,000-19,999 $642 $1.65 
 Business 20,000-39,999 $807 $2.27 
 Business 40,000-99,999 $1,260 $1.73 
 Business 100,000-199,999 $2,295 $1.16 
 Business 200,000+ $3,450 $1.73 
B w/ HAZMAT 

 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 0-299 $776 $0.00 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 300-1,499 $776 $12.54 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 1,500-2,999 $927 $13.76 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 3,000-5,999 $1,133 $25.04 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 6,000-14,999 $1,884 $12.23 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable quantities 15,000-29,999 $2,984.00 $8.58 
 Business-w/haz-mat above permittable 

quantities 
30,000+ $4,271 $14.24 



 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

E 
 Educational-School 0-4,999 $1,391 $0.00 
 Educational-School 5,000-24,999 $1,391 $1.35 
 Educational-School 25,000-49,999 $1,662 $1.55 
 Educational-School 50,000-99,999 $2,048 $2.63 
 Educational-School 100,000-249,999 $3,360 $1.41 
 Educational-School 250,000-499,999 $5,475 $0.96 
 Educational-School 500,000+ $7,875 $1.58 
 Educational-Daycare 0-749 $665 $0.00 
 Educational-Daycare 750-3,749 $665 $4.38 
 Educational-Daycare 3,750-7,499 $797 $5.48 
 Educational-Daycare 7,500-14,999 $1,002 $7.50 
 Educational-Daycare 15,000-37,499 $1,565 $5.58 
 Educational-Daycare 37,500-74,999 $2,819 $3.80 
 Educational-Daycare 75,000+ $4,242 $5.66 

F-1 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 0-2,499 $840 $0.00 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 2,500-12,499 $840 $3.05 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 12,500-24,999 $1,145 $5.10 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 25,000-49,999 $1,782 $1.01 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 50,000-124,999 $2,033 $0.65 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 125,000-249,999 $2,513 $0.60 
 Factory Industrial-Moderate Hazard 250,000+ $3,263 $1.31 

F-2 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 0-2,499 $735 $0.00 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 2,500-12,499 $735 $1.43 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 12,500-24,999 $878 $1.65 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 25,000-49,999 $1,085 $2.75 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 50,000-124,999 $1,770 $1.52 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 125,000-249,999 $2,907 $1.07 
 Factory Industrial-Low Hazard 250,000+ $4,238 $1.70 



NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

H-1 
 High Hazard Group H-1 0-499 $1,224 $0.00 
 High Hazard Group H-1 500-2,499 $1,224 $11.99 
 High Hazard Group H-1 2,500-4,999 $1,464 $13.85 
 High Hazard Group H-1 5,000-9,999 $1,811 $22.49 
 High Hazard Group H-1 10,000-24,999 $2,934 $13.11 
 High Hazard Group H-1 25,000-49,999 $4,902 $9.14 
 High Hazard Group H-1 50,000+ $7,185 $14.37 

H-2 
 High Hazard Group H-2 0-249 $1,083 $0.00 
 High Hazard Group H-2 250-1,249 $1,083 $21.18 
 High Hazard Group H-2 1,250-2,499 $1,295 $24.26 
 High Hazard Group H-2 2,500-4,999 $1,598 $40.16 
 High Hazard Group H-2 5,000-12,499 $2,603 $22.71 
 High Hazard Group H-2 12,500-24,999 $4,305 $15.81 
 High Hazard Group H-2 25,000+ $6,282 $25.13 

H-3 
 High Hazard Group H-3 0-249 $980 $0.00 
 High Hazard Group H-3 250-1,249 $980 $19.16 
 High Hazard Group H-3 1,250-2,499 $1,172 $22.02 
 High Hazard Group H-3 2,500-4,999 $1,446 $36.21 
 High Hazard Group H-3 5,000-12,499 $2,352 $20.70 
 High Hazard Group H-3 12,500-24,999 $3,905 $14.43 
 High Hazard Group H-3 25,000+ $5,708 $22.83 

H-4 
 High Hazard Group H-4 0-499 $1,074 $0.00 
 High Hazard Group H-4 500-2,499 $1,074 $10.44 
 High Hazard Group H-4 2,500-4,999 $1,283 $11.39 
 High Hazard Group H-4 5,000-9,999 $1,568 $20.82 
 High Hazard Group H-4 10,000-24,999 $2,609 $10.08 
 High Hazard Group H-4 25,000-49,999 $4,122 $7.10 
 High Hazard Group H-4 50,000+ $5,895 $11.79 



NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

H-5 
 High Hazard Group H-5 0-1,999 $2,273 $0.00 
 High Hazard Group H-5 2,000-9,999 $2,273 $5.57 
 High Hazard Group H-5 10,000-19,999 $2,717 $6.53 
 High Hazard Group H-5 20,000-39,999 $3,369 $10.34 
 High Hazard Group H-5 40,000-99,999 $5,436 $6.21 
 High Hazard Group H-5 100,000-199,999 $9,165 $4.31 
 High Hazard Group H-5 200,000+ $13,470 $6.74 

I-1 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 0-1,499 $1,049 $0.00 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 1500-7,499 $1,049 $3.42 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 7,500-14,999 $1,254 $3.93 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 15,000-29,999 $1,548 $6.48 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 30,000-74,999 $2,520 $3.68 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 75,000-149,999 $4,175 $2.54 
 Institutional-17+persons, Ambulatory 150,000+ $6,075 $4.05 

I-2 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 0-4,999 $2,615 $0.00 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 5,000-24,999 $2,615 $2.54 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 25,000-49,999 $3,120 $2.79 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 50,000-99,999 $3,818 $5.06 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 100.000-249.999 $6,345 $2.45 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 250.000-499.999 $10,013 $1.73 
 Institutional-6+persons, Non-ambulatory 500.000+ $14,325 $2.87 

I-3 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 0-4,999 $1,454 $0.00 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 5,000-24,999 $1,454 $1.44 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 25,000-49,999 $1,740 $1.71 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 50,000-99,999 $2,168 $2.60 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 100,000-249,999 $3,465 $1.64 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 250,000-499,999 $5,925 $1.17 
 Institutional-6+persons, Restrained 500,000+ $8,850 $1.77 



 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

I-4 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 0-749 $750 $0.00 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 750-3,749 $750 $4.92 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 3,750-7,499 $897 $5.99 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 7,500-14,999 $1,122 $8.69 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 15,000-37,499 $1,773 $6.00 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 37,500-74,999 $3,122 $4.13 
 Institutional-6+persons, Daycare 75,000+ $4,670 $6.23 

M 
 Mercantile 0-9,999 $2,700 $0.00 
 Mercantile 10,000-49,999 $2,700 $1.34 
 Mercantile 50,000-99,999 $3,233 $1.55 
 Mercantile 100,000-199,999 $4,005 $2.48 
 Mercantile 200,000-499,999 $6,480 $1.44 
 Mercantile 500,000-999,999 $10,800 $1.02 
 Mercantile 1,000,000+ $15,900 $1.59 

R-1 
 Residential-Transient 0-3,499 $1,034 $0.00 
 Residential-Transient 3,500-17,499 $1,034 $1.44 
 Residential-Transient 17,500-34,999 $1,235 $1.62 
 Residential-Transient 35,000-69,999 $1,518 $2.78 
 Residential-Transient 70,000-174,999 $2,489 $1.49 
 Residential-Transient 175,000-349,999 $4,043 $1.02 
 Residential-Transient 350,000+ $5,828 $1.67 

R-2 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 0-3,499 $1,181 $0.00 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 3,500-17,499 $1,181 $1.64 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 17,500-34,999 $1,410 $1.82 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 35,000-69,999 $1,728 $3.23 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 70,000-174,999 $2,856 $1.64 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling Units 175,000-349,999 $4,568 $1.14 
 Residential-Permanent w/ more than 2+ Dwelling 

Units 
350,000+ $6,563 $1.88 



 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

R-2 
 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 

Buildings 
0-3,499 $740 $0.00 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

3,500-17,499 $740 $1.07 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

17,500-34,999 $888 $1.35 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

35,000-69,999 $1,124 $1.71 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

70,000-174,999 $1,722 $1.41 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

175,000-349,999 $3,203 $0.96 

 Residential-Permanent 2+, Additional Identical 
Buildings 

350,000+ $4,883 $1.40 

R-4 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 0-249 $921 $0.00 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 250-1,249 $921 $17.73 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 1,250-2,499 $1,098 $18.12 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 2,500-4,999 $1,325 $37.73 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 5,000-12,499 $2,268 $14.72 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 12,500-24,999 $3,372 $10.53 
 Residential-Assisted Living (up to 16 persons) 25,000+ $4,688 $18.75 

S1 & S2 
 Storage 0-2,499 $1,049 $0.00 
 Storage 2,500-12,499 $1,049 $2.04 
 Storage 12,500-24,999 $1,253 $2.37 
 Storage 25,000-49,999 $1,550 $3.89 
 Storage 50,000-124,999 $2,520 $2.22 
 Storage 125,000-249,999 $4,182 $1.55 
 Storage 250,000+ $6,113 $2.45 

U 
 Accessory 0-499 $509 $0.00 



 Accessory 500-2,499 $509 $4.97 
 Accessory 2,500-4,999 $608 $5.60 
 Accessory 5,000-9,999 $749 $9.56 
 Accessory 10,000-24,999 $1,226 $5.18 
 Accessory 25,000-49,999 $2,003 $3.16 
 Accessory 50,000+ $2,918 $5.84 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
(continued) 

IB
C 

Occupancy 
Classificati

on 

IBC Occupancy Type Project 
Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold 
Cost (low end of 

column to the left) 

Cost for each additional 100 
sq. ft. up to the next 
threshold 

Core & Shell 
 Core & Shell 0-999 $627 $0.00 
 Core & Shell 1,000-4,9999 $627 $3.09 
 Core & Shell 5,000-9,999 $752 $3.80 
 Core & Shell 10,000-19,999 $941 $5.42 
 Core & Shell 20,000-49,999 $1,482 $3.81 
 Core & Shell 50,000-99,999 $2,625 $2.61 
 Core & Shell 100,000+ $3,930 $3.93 

High Rise 
 High Rise 0-49,999 $25,563 $0.00 
 High Rise 45,000-224,999 $25,563 $2.85 
 High Rise 225,000-449,999 $30,680 $3.92 
 High Rise 450,000-899,999 $39,488 $4.25 
 High Rise 900,000-2,249,999 $58,890 $4.29 
 High Rise 2,250,000-4,499,999 $116,438 $2.87 
 High Rise 4,500,000+ $180,900 $4.02 



TENANT FINISH 
 

IBC Occupancy Type 
Project Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold Cost 
(low end of column to the 
left) 

Cost for each additional 100 sq. ft. up 
to the next threshold 

A Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-499 $503 $0.00 
 500-2,499 $503 $4.91 
 2,500-4,999 $600 $5.51 
 5,000-9,999 $738 $9.48 
 10,000-24,999 $1,212 $5.07 
 25,000-49,999 $1,973 $3.54 
 50,000+ $2,858 $5.72 
B Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-249 $258 $0.00 
 250-1,249 $258 $5.00 
 1,250-2,499 $308 $5.34 
 2,500-4,999 $375 $10.17 
 5,000-12,499 $629 $4.59 
 12,500-24,999 $974 $3.26 
 25,000+ $1,380 $5.52 
E Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-999 $551 $0.00 
 1,000-4,999 $551 $2.66 
 5,000-9,999 $357 $2.87 
 10,000-19,999 $800 $5.42 
 20,000-49,999 $1,341 $2.46 
 50,000-99,999 $2,078 $1.76 
 100,000+ $2,955 $2.96 



TENANT FINISH 
(continued) 

 

IBC Occupancy Type 
Project Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold Cost 
(low end of column to the 
left) 

Cost for each additional 100 sq. ft. up 
to the next threshold 

F Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-999 $540 $0.00 
 1,000-4,999 $540 $2.66 
 5,000-9,999 $647 $3.05 
 10,000-19,999 $798 $4.95 
 20,000-49,999 $1,293 $2.91 
 50,000-99,999 $2,168 $2.03 
 100,000+ $3,180 $3.18 
H Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-1,249 $725 $0.00 
 1,250-2,499 $725 $13.26 
 2,500-4,999 $890 $22.94 
 5,000-12,499 $1,464 $12.14 
 12,500-24,999 $2,375 $8.52 
 25,000+ $3,440 $13.76 
I Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-999 $503 $0.00 
 1,000-4,999 $503 $2.45 
 5,000-9,999 $600 $2.76 
 10,000-19,999 $738 $4.74 
 20,000-49,999 $1,212 $2.54 
 50,000-99,999 $1,973 $1.79 
 100,000+ $2,865 $2.87 



 
TENANT FINISH 

(continued) 
 

IBC Occupancy Type 
Project Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold Cost 
(low end of column to the 
left) 

Cost for each additional 100 sq. ft. up 
to the next threshold 

M Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-500 $362 $0.00 
 500-2,499 $362 $3.53 
 2,500-4,999 $432 $3.77 
 5,000-9,999 $527 $7.10 
 10,000-19,999 $881 $3.30 
 25,000-49,999 $1,377 $2.33 
 50,000+ $1,958 $3.92 
R Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-249 $258 $0.00 
 250-1,249 $258 $5.00 
 1,250-2,499 $308 $5.34 
 2,500-4,999 $375 $10.17 
 5,000-12,499 $629 $4.59 
 12,500-24,999 $974 $3.26 
 25,000+ $1,380 $5.52 
S Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-499 $362 $0.00 
 500-2,499 $362 $3.53 
 2,500-4,999 $432 $3.77 
 5,000-9,999 $527 $7.10 
 10,000-24,999 $881 $3.30 
 25,000-49,999 $1,377 $2.33 
 50,000+ $1,958 $3.92 



TENANT FINISH 
(continued) 

 

IBC Occupancy Type 
Project Square 

Footage Size 
Threshold 

Base Threshold Cost 
(low end of column to the 
left) 

Cost for each additional 100 sq. ft. up 
to the next threshold 

U Occupancy Tenant Improvements 
 0-249 $258 $0.00 
 250-1,249 $258 $5.00 
 1,250-2,499 $308 $5.34 
 2,500-4,999 $375 $10.17 
 5,000-12,499 $629 $4.59 
 12,500-24,999 $974 $3.26 
 25,000+ $1,380 $5.52 



 

NEW FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 

System Type Project Square 
Footage 

Size 
Base Cost Cost for each 

device/applianc
e 

Automatic Sprinkler System, NFPA 13 
 0-4,999 $1,205 $0.00 
 5,000-24,999 $1,205 $1.20 
 25,000-49,999 $1,445 $1.46 
 50,000-99,999 $1,808 $2.06 
 100,000-249,999 $2,835 $1.52 
 250,000-499,999 $5,100 $1.02 
 500,000+ $7,650 $1.53 
Automatic Sprinkler System, NFPA 13R 
 0-1,499 $1,071 $0.00 
 1,500-7,499 $1,071 $3.56 
 7,500-14,999 $1,296 $4.59 
 15,000-29,999 $1,629 $5.79 
 30,000-74,999 $2,498 $4.83 
 75,000-149,999 $4,670 $3.29 
 150,000+ $7,133 $4.76 
Automatic Sprinkler System, NFPA 13D 
 0-5,999 $150 $0.00 
 6,000-11,999 $375 $10.08 
 12,000-29,999 $700 $9.46 
 30,000-59,999 $850 $6.42 
 60,000+ $1,055 $9.05 
Fire Alarm System 
 0-1,999 $975 $0.00 
 2,000-9,999 $975 $2.42 
 10,000-19,999 $1,169 $2.90 
 20,000-39,999 $1,458 $4.29 
 40,000-99,999 $2,316 $2.84 
 100,000-199,999 $4,020 $1.98 
 200,000+ $6,000 $3.00 



NEW FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (continued) 

System Type Project Square 
Footage 

Size 
Base Cost Cost for each 

device/applianc
e 

Other 
Alternative Fire Suppression System (dry chemical, clean agent, CO2) - $536 - 
Radio Dialer or Cellular Dialer, when not part of new construction plans - $257 - 
Fire Pump - $556 - 
Kitchen Hood Fire Suppression System (per system) - $320 - 
Standpipe System (fee assessed to both stand-alone and combination 
systems) 

- $495 - 

 

 

MODIFICATION TO FIRE PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 

System Type Project Square 
Footage 

Size 
Base Cost Cost for each 

devices/applian
ce 

Sprinkler Systems 
Automatic Sprinkler System Modification, NFPA 13 < 50 heads affected - $254 - 
Automatic Sprinkler System Modification, NFPA 13 51-300 heads affected - $314 - 
Automatic Sprinkler System Modification, NFPA 13 > 300 heads affected - $617 - 
Automatic Sprinkler System Modification, NFPA 13 R - $414 - 
Automatic Sprinkler System Modification, NFPA 13D - $354 - 
Backflow Prevention Device Retrofit - $314 - 
Fire Alarm Systems 
Fire Alarm System Modification - $257 $3.00 
Radio Dialer or Cellular Dialer, when a part of tenant finish plans - $257 - 
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BUILDING SYSTEMS MISCELLANEOUS REVIEWS 
Access/Egress Control System $296 
Generator Set (incl. fuel tank) $385 
Compressed Gas Systems (incl. beverage dispensing, per system) $435 
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System $314 
Photovoltaic or energy storage system – Commercial $314 
Spray Booths or Spray Rooms $435 
Temporary Fire Apparatus Access Road $335 
Vehicle Access Gates across Fire Apparatus Access $238 
High Piled Combustible Storage (over 500 square feet) $536 
Other building systems reviews not listed $314 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MISCELLANEOUS 
REVIEWS 

AST Installation $435 
AST Removal $343 
UST Installation $647 
UST Removal $617 
LP-Gas Tank Cage (Propane Exchange) $280 
LP-Gas Temporary Installation $150 
LP-Gas Permanent Installation $374 
LP-Gas Bulk Plant Installation $495 
Plant extraction systems, including marijuana $225 
Other hazardous materials reviews not listed $314 

OPERATIONAL PERMITS 
Fireworks Display $375 
Small special public event (250-999 people) $75 
Large special public event (1000+ people) $225 
Tents and temporary air inflated/supported and membrane/special 
event structures up to 1000 square feet, per event 

$125 

Tents and temporary membrane and special event structures 1001- 
5000 square feet, per event 

$150 

Tents and temporary membrane and special event structures 5001- 
10000 square feet, per structure 

$300 

Tents and temporary membrane and special event structures 
10001 square feet and larger, per structure 

$435 

Cutting and Welding (hot work) $225 
Food Truck (annual, includes FMAC Inspection Certificate) $75 
Open burning or open flames (non-residential) $150 
Additive Manufacturing (3D printing) $300 
Operational permits required by IFC section 105.5 not listed $225 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES 
Standard Hourly Rate, reviews or inspections, per inspector $120 
Re-inspection Fee (incl. not prepared or missed appointment) $300 
Re-submittal Fee (3rd resubmission or after permit issuance) $240 
Work without Permit or Approval 2x original permit fee 
After hours inspection fee (per inspector, per hour, 2-hour 
minimum) 

$120 

Technical Assistance Fee Actual department cost 
Alternate Materials and Methods (per hour, 2-hour minimum) $120 
Fire Watch, Stand-by, Special Events – required personnel 
numbers determined by Fire Chief or Fire Marshal (per employee, 
per hour) 

$120 
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES (continued) 
Fire Alarm Silence Letter/Violation $100 
Nuisance Fire Alarm Response Fee (per hour, per apparatus, 1 
hour minimum), applied after third false alarm to same address 
in same yr. 

$450 
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